502360370 05/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Cormier	05/13/2011
Francois R Talbot	05/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDon Industries Ltd
Street Address:	680 Moray Street
City:	Winnipeg
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3J 3S3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13887488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2049425723

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2049471429 Phone: Email: uspto@adeco.com Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC. Address Line 1: 2157 Henderson Highway Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80070-103US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian D Battison
Signature:	/Adrian D Battison/
Date:	05/24/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=80070_103US2_Daniel#page1.tif source=80070_103US2_Daniel#page2.tif source=80070_103US2_Daniel#page3.tif

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 80070-103US2 / ADB

APPLICANT

Daniel Cormier et al.

SERIAL NO:

CONFIRMATION NO:

FILED

FOR

Roller with Ribs for Driving a Crop Conveying Belt

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Assignments Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 U.S.A.

Dear Sir:

Further to the enclosed filing of a US Divisional application for the above referenced file, please record the assignment from the parent application 13/049,526 to this divisional application. The recordation details are as follows:

Reel 026431 Frame 0293

REMARKS:

This application is a divisional application of Application 13/049,526 filed March 16, 2011. A copy of the Assignment filed on application 13/049,526 is filed herewith. This Assignment is a copy of that filed on the parent application. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee of \$40.00 to our deposit account no. 01-0310.

Respectfully submitted DANIEL CORMIER EF AL.

PER: Adrian Dy Battison
Registration 31726

ADB/lb May 3, 2013 Adrian D. Battison

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Telephone (204) 944-0032 - FAX (204) 942-5723

PATENT REEL: 030483 FRAME: 0349 TO: ADE & COMPANY INC COMPANY: 2157 HENDERSON HWY



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 13, 2011

PTAS

ADE & COMPANY INC 2157 HENDERSON HWY WINNPEG, R2G 1P9 CANADA



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/13/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026431/0293 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 80070-10302

ASSIGNOR:

CORMIER, DANIEL

DOC DATE: 05/13/2011

ASSIGNOR:

TALBOT, FRANCOIS R

DOC DATE: 05/13/2011

ASSIGNEE:

MACDON INDUSTRIES LTD
680 MORAY STREET

WINNIPEG, CANADA R3J 3S3

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.sov

PATENT REEL: 030483 FRAME: 0350 USPTO

6/14/2011 3:18:16 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: ADE & COMPANY INC COMPANY: 2157 HENDERSON HWY

026431/0293 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13049526

FILING DATE: 03/16/2011

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DRIVE ROLLER FOR THE DRAPER CANVAS OF A CROP HEADER

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 030483 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 05/24/2013